il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 17 to 18, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,230 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is £3
percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected
in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit
dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

To read our methodology for defining swing voters, please visit: dataforprogress.org/swing-voter-methodology

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,230 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

—J.D. Vance
. Independent/ Repub- Under No BIa(_:k or . .
Response Topline Democrat Third li Female Male 45+ I College African White Latino
ird party ican 45 College American
Very favorable 18 4 13 36 14 22 8 23 18 17 7 22 13
Somewhat favorable 17 8 18 25 13 21 17 17 18 15 13 18 18
somewhat 9 11 2 5 9 9 12 7 8 11 11 9 12
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 26 47 25 5 25 28 21 29 23 32 26 27 19
A 30 30 33 29 38 21 42 24 33 25 43 25 38
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 35 12 31 61 27 43 25 40 36 32 20 40 31
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 35 58 37 10 34 37 33 36 31 43 37 36 31
FAVORABLE (NET) 0 -46 -6 +51 -7 +6 -8 +4 +5 -1 -17 +4 0
Weighted N 1,230 459 323 448 656 574 415 815 792 438 134 876 165
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[2] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "Eliminating abortion is first and foremost about protecting the unborn."

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

19
20
16
37

39

-14
1,230

13
15
58

22
73
=51
459

Independent /
Third party

16
17
17
39
11
33
56
-23
323

Repub-
lican

33
28
16
13
10
61
29
+32
448

Female Male

16
18
16
41
10
34
57
-23

23
22
16
32

7
45
48
-3

656 574

[3]1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "l don't really care what happens to Ukraine one way or the other."

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

9
15
27
42

24
69

1,230

6
13
23
53

19
76
-57
459

Independent /
Third party

6
15
22
49

7
21
71

-50
323

Repub-
lican

14
16
33
25
11
30
58
-28
448

Female Male

8
14
27
41
10
22
68

-46

11
16
26
43

5
27
69

-42

656 574

Under
45

16
21
15
38
9
37
53
-16
415

Under
45

11
18
24
36
10
29
60

-31

415

45+

21
19
16
36
8
40
52
=12
815

28
44

21
72
=51
815

No
College

21
21
16
32
10
42
48
-6
792

No
College

11
16
27
37
9
27
64
-37
792

College

16
18
15
45
7
34
60
-26
438

College

7
13
26
50

5
20
76

-56
438

Black or
African
American

17
23
16
35
10
40
51
-11
134

Black or
African
American

13
20
22
36
10
33
58
=25
134

White

20
20
16
37
7
40
53
-13
876

White

13
28
44

21
72
=51
876

Latino

17
18
17
35
14
35
52
=17
165

Latino

15
15
27
30
14
30
57
=27

165



[4] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "The [2020] election was stolen from Trump."

esponse  Topline Democrac "TUSPOTCEN/  ReBU [y Under g MO o ican  white Labino
American

Strongly agree 20 7 9 42 18 22 15 23 23 15 18 21 18
Somewhat agree 14 4 17 22 14 14 15 13 14 14 7 15 16
Somewhat disagree 10 7 9 13 9 10 15 7 10 9 14 9 13
Strongly disagree 46 77 51 11 47 45 42 48 41 54 56 45 39
Don't know 10 5 15 12 11 9 12 9 11 8 6 10 14
AGREE (TOTAL) 34 11 26 64 32 36 30 36 37 29 25 36 34
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 56 84 60 24 56 55 57 55 51 63 70 54 52
AGREE (NET) =22 =73 -34 +40 -24 -19 -27 -19 -14 -34 -45 -18 -18
Weighted N 1,230 459 323 448 656 574 415 815 792 438 134 876 165

[5]1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "Joe Biden wants to punish the people who didn't vote for him and opening up the floodgates to the border is one
way to do it."

esponse  Topline Democrac "USPTOEN/  ReBU [y Under o NO e ican  White Laoo
American

Strongly agree 19 5 11 38 14 25 10 23 20 16 7 21 19
Somewhat agree 14 6 16 22 14 15 16 14 16 12 14 16 12
Somewhat disagree 13 13 14 11 14 12 20 9 14 11 16 11 18
Strongly disagree 45 70 47 17 47 42 42 46 40 54 51 44 38
Don't know 9 5 13 10 12 6 12 8 11 6 12 8 13
AGREE (TOTAL) 33 11 27 60 28 40 26 37 36 28 21 37 31
DISAGREE (TOTAL) 58 83 61 28 61 54 62 55 54 65 67 55 56
AGREE (NET) -25 =72 -34 +32 -33 -14 -36 -18 -18 -37 -46 -18 -25
Weighted N 1,230 459 323 448 656 574 415 815 792 438 134 876 165
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[6] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "The childless left has no physical commitment to the future of this country"

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

14
16
15
32

23

30

47
-17
1,230

5
10
17
51
17
15
68

-53
459

Independent /
Third party

19
14
33
26
26
47
=21
323

Repub-
lican

29
21
14
11
26
50
25
+25
448

Female Male Ur;‘;er 45+
11 19 12 15
15 18 18 16
16 14 18 14
32 31 30 32
26 19 22 23
26 37 30 3
48 45 48 46

-22 -8 -18 -15
656 574 415 815

[71 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

No
College

15
17
15
27
26
32
42
-10
792

College

13
15
15
41
16
28
56

-28

438

Black or
African  White Latino
American
13 15 14
18 16 20
19 14 19
32 33 20
19 22 26
31 31 34
51 47 39
-20 -16 -5
134 876 165

— "We are effectively run in this country... by a bunch of childless cat ladies who are miserable at their own lives and the
choices that they've made and so they want to make the rest of the country miserable too."

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

14
16
15
41
14
30
56

-26

1,230

9

15
58

18
73
-55
459

Independent /
Third party

17
13
47
16
24
60

-36

323

Repub-
lican

23
22
16
20
19
45
36
+9

448

Under

Female Male 45 45+
1100 17 12| 15
14 18 19 14
151 15 19| 13
44 39 36 44
16 12 14 14
25 35 31 29
59 54 55 57

-34 -19 -24 -28
656 574 415 815

No
College

16
17
15
35
17
33
50
=17

792

College

10
13
14
52
10
23
66

43

438

Black or
African White Latino
American
13 13 23
21 16 13
21 14 16
32 44 3
13 13 17
34 29 36
53 58 47
-19 -29 -1
134 876 165



[8] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "Trump should... fire every single mid-level bureaucrat, every civil servant in the administrative state."

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

12
13
16
44
15
25
60

-35

1,230

67
11
13
76
-63
459

Independent /
Third party

12
19
47
16
17
66

323

Repub-
lican

23
19
19
18
20
42
37
+5
448

Female Male

9
10
16
46
19
19
62

-43

15
17
15
42
11
32
57

=25

Under
45

10
14
19
38
18
24
57

-33

45+

13
12
14
47
14
25
61

-36

656 574 415 815

[9]1 Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

No
College

13
14
15
40
18
27
55

-28

792

— "We should be much more aggressive in applying tariffs on a whole host of industries."

Response

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

AGREE (TOTAL)
DISAGREE (TOTAL)
AGREE (NET)

Weighted N

Page 5/5 (Y2NCAG)

Topline Democrat

16
32
17
15
21
48
32
+16

1,230

11
27
20
24
18
38
44
-6

459

Independent /
Third party

10
33
19
15
23
43
34
+9

323

Repub-
lican

25
36
13
4
22
61
17
+44

448

Female Male

13
31
14
12
30
44
26

19
32
20
18
11
51
38

+18 +13

656 574

Under
45

13
26
19
16
26
39
35

45+

18
35
16
14
18
53
30

+4 +23

415 815

No
College

16
32
16
13
23
48
29
+19
792

College

10
11
17
52
11
21
69
-48
438

College

16
31
18
18
17
47
36

+11

438

Black or

African White Latino
American

14 12 16

13 14 11

12 16 16

47 45 38

14 14 19

27 26 27

59 61 54

-32 -35 -27

134 876 165
Black or

African  White Latino
American

18 16 17

30 34 26

16 16 16

13 15 12

22 19 28

48 50 43

29 31 28

+19 +19 +15

134 876 165



