M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From July 17 to 18, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,230 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and 2020 recalled vote. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error associated with the sample size is ±3 percentage points. Results for subgroups of the sample are subject to increased margins of error. Partisanship reflected in tabulations is based on self-identified party affiliation, not partisan registration. For more information please visit dataforprogress.org/our-methodology.

To read our methodology for defining swing voters, please visit: dataforprogress.org/swing-voter-methodology

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,230 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— J.D. Vance

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Very favorable	18	4	13	36	14	22	8	23	18	17	7	22	13
Somewhat favorable	17	8	18	25	13	21	17	17	18	15	13	18	18
Somewhat unfavorable	9	11	12	5	9	9	12	7	8	11	11	9	12
Very unfavorable	26	47	25	5	25	28	21	29	23	32	26	27	19
Haven't heard enough to say	30	30	33	29	38	21	42	24	33	25	43	25	38
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	35	12	31	61	27	43	25	40	36	32	20	40	31
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	35	58	37	10	34	37	33	36	31	43	37	36	31
FAVORABLE (NET)	0	-46	-6	+51	-7	+6	-8	+4	+5	-11	-17	+4	0
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165

[2] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "Eliminating abortion is first and foremost about protecting the unborn."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	19	9	16	33	16	23	16	21	21	16	17	20	17
Somewhat agree	20	13	17	28	18	22	21	19	21	18	23	20	18
Somewhat disagree	16	15	17	16	16	16	15	16	16	15	16	16	17
Strongly disagree	37	58	39	13	41	32	38	36	32	45	35	37	35
Don't know	8	5	11	10	10	7	9	8	10	7	10	7	14
AGREE (TOTAL)	39	22	33	61	34	45	37	40	42	34	40	40	35
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	53	73	56	29	57	48	53	52	48	60	51	53	52
AGREE (NET)	-14	-51	-23	+32	-23	-3	-16	-12	-6	-26	-11	-13	-17
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165

[3] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "I don't really care what happens to Ukraine one way or the other."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	9	6	6	14	8	11	11	8	11	7	13	8	15
Somewhat agree	15	13	15	16	14	16	18	13	16	13	20	13	15
Somewhat disagree	27	23	22	33	27	26	24	28	27	26	22	28	27
Strongly disagree	42	53	49	25	41	43	36	44	37	50	36	44	30
Don't know	8	5	7	11	10	5	10	6	9	5	10	6	14
AGREE (TOTAL)	24	19	21	30	22	27	29	21	27	20	33	21	30
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	69	76	71	58	68	69	60	72	64	76	58	72	57
AGREE (NET)	-45	-57	-50	-28	-46	-42	-31	-51	-37	-56	-25	-51	-27
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165

[4] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "The [2020] election was stolen from Trump."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	20	7	9	42	18	22	15	23	23	15	18	21	18
Somewhat agree	14	4	17	22	14	14	15	13	14	14	7	15	16
Somewhat disagree	10	7	9	13	9	10	15	7	10	9	14	9	13
Strongly disagree	46	77	51	11	47	45	42	48	41	54	56	45	39
Don't know	10	5	15	12	11	9	12	9	11	8	6	10	14
AGREE (TOTAL)	34	11	26	64	32	36	30	36	37	29	25	36	34
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	56	84	60	24	56	55	57	55	51	63	70	54	52
AGREE (NET)	-22	-73	-34	+40	-24	-19	-27	-19	-14	-34	-45	-18	-18
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165

[5] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

- "Joe Biden wants to punish the people who didn't vote for him and opening up the floodgates to the border is one way to do it."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	19	5	11	38	14	25	10	23	20	16	7	21	19
Somewhat agree	14	6	16	22	14	15	16	14	16	12	14	16	12
Somewhat disagree	13	13	14	11	14	12	20	9	14	11	16	11	18
Strongly disagree	45	70	47	17	47	42	42	46	40	54	51	44	38
Don't know	9	5	13	10	12	6	12	8	11	6	12	8	13
AGREE (TOTAL)	33	11	27	60	28	40	26	37	36	28	21	37	31
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	58	83	61	28	61	54	62	55	54	65	67	55	56
AGREE (NET)	-25	-72	-34	+32	-33	-14	-36	-18	-18	-37	-46	-18	-25
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165

[6] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "The childless left has no physical commitment to the future of this country"

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	14	5	7	29	11	19	12	15	15	13	13	15	14
Somewhat agree	16	10	19	21	15	18	18	16	17	15	18	16	20
Somewhat disagree	15	17	14	14	16	14	18	14	15	15	19	14	19
Strongly disagree	32	51	33	11	32	31	30	32	27	41	32	33	20
Don't know	23	17	26	26	26	19	22	23	26	16	19	22	26
AGREE (TOTAL)	30	15	26	50	26	37	30	31	32	28	31	31	34
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	47	68	47	25	48	45	48	46	42	56	51	47	39
AGREE (NET)	-17	-53	-21	+25	-22	-8	-18	-15	-10	-28	-20	-16	-5
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165

[7] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "We are effectively run in this country... by a bunch of childless cat ladies who are miserable at their own lives and the choices that they've made and so they want to make the rest of the country miserable too."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	14	9	7	23	11	17	12	15	16	10	13	13	23
Somewhat agree	16	9	17	22	14	18	19	14	17	13	21	16	13
Somewhat disagree	15	15	13	16	15	15	19	13	15	14	21	14	16
Strongly disagree	41	58	47	20	44	39	36	44	35	52	32	44	31
Don't know	14	9	16	19	16	12	14	14	17	10	13	13	17
AGREE (TOTAL)	30	18	24	45	25	35	31	29	33	23	34	29	36
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	56	73	60	36	59	54	55	57	50	66	53	58	47
AGREE (NET)	-26	-55	-36	+9	-34	-19	-24	-28	-17	-43	-19	-29	-11
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165

[8] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "Trump should... fire every single mid-level bureaucrat, every civil servant in the administrative state."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	12	5	5	23	9	15	10	13	13	10	14	12	16
Somewhat agree	13	8	12	19	10	17	14	12	14	11	13	14	11
Somewhat disagree	16	9	19	19	16	15	19	14	15	17	12	16	16
Strongly disagree	44	67	47	18	46	42	38	47	40	52	47	45	38
Don't know	15	11	16	20	19	11	18	14	18	11	14	14	19
AGREE (TOTAL)	25	13	17	42	19	32	24	25	27	21	27	26	27
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	60	76	66	37	62	57	57	61	55	69	59	61	54
AGREE (NET)	-35	-63	-49	+5	-43	-25	-33	-36	-28	-48	-32	-35	-27
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165

[9] Do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

— "We should be much more aggressive in applying tariffs on a whole host of industries."

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	Black or African American	White	Latino
Strongly agree	16	11	10	25	13	19	13	18	16	16	18	16	17
Somewhat agree	32	27	33	36	31	32	26	35	32	31	30	34	26
Somewhat disagree	17	20	19	13	14	20	19	16	16	18	16	16	16
Strongly disagree	15	24	15	4	12	18	16	14	13	18	13	15	12
Don't know	21	18	23	22	30	11	26	18	23	17	22	19	28
AGREE (TOTAL)	48	38	43	61	44	51	39	53	48	47	48	50	43
DISAGREE (TOTAL)	32	44	34	17	26	38	35	30	29	36	29	31	28
AGREE (NET)	+16	-6	+9	+44	+18	+13	+4	+23	+19	+11	+19	+19	+15
Weighted N	1,230	459	323	448	656	574	415	815	792	438	134	876	165